ASS. REC. BY:		REF: CS/MSG 19	012766 ITIVE	SAL Spec	inl Instruction:	
From (Person):			MENT (Office)			4.46 p. r
ON / TP/WS To inspect Veh nt Workshop m	TP RES / OD icle No:	RESIEVAINVIMV SKT 1649L	Bill to:	Insured:	SLH 6952	
Policy No: Sum Insured:	injong Bon	juru 29114756	Claim No: Excess:			
Make of Veh: (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time: 8	REP. / REV 2	HRS Person Contacted			H.O.D. Endorsement:	
Date/Time	No. of the last of	on ( 🗸 ) Estima :×				
10/10/19	,	eli revised v \$ 10,583.73 (0			(Red week)	12 20%

REF:	us16.	
Surveyor Joyle		
	ASSIGNMENT OVER 16491	Yr Roger 2015 May
Front Date	ron my	
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry	//Taxi/Prime Mover/
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	11/
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make Mini Coopo C	A/C Insured/Std/NI/NA
at Workshop m/s	colour (Man.	A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
of .	Sp.Reading 59217.	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No:	12 Lutanu
Policy No.	CNO WMWZN	32010151284
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good/ Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Sleering: Inother / Jammed / Leaked / B	urnt or .
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / B	lumt or
Make of Veh	Modi: NA SRim / STD A/Rim or	-184011
· ·	Tyre Size: F:	S - Nerg
(Dalley Condition)	R:	7
(Policy Condition)  Remark: The yeh had commenced its  N/S	O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/N	MIC / OHTSU PIR SUMI
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	
42.44	Front	Rear
and the second second	R/Bal. mm	R/Bal 6 mm
C. John D. Van er He	L/Bal. mm	UBal. mm
Sort Fit Seam	D.O.A.	201 2/1/102
THE PARTY OF THE P	D	pas flotte >
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S /	nus / u/c / Rodnop or
Vehicle:  Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body	Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The die r chassa frame , body	Whit \$54,12
CONTROL CONTRO		
RECEIVED	1 D CCT 2019	
KECEIVED	The state of the s	
		,
	,	
Dete(Time, Fig. Pass to? : Preli, Report	Days Of Repair: 6	Will be a second
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Dute/Tabe, File Return 357		Transportation XX
18/10 - typist A	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$	)_3+R5_3
- /	: Interview (\$	) Pleas
Report Format: mer; wen	Tech. Invs (\$	) Ottors
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 10, 583-73	Weekend (\$	) 4
		101AL 211

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Irene Tan Gek Ing

Date:

10 Oct 2019

## **Preliminary Advice**

Insured Vehicle No : SLH6952D

TP Vehicle No

: SKT1649L

Accident Date

: 03/10/2019

: MINI COOPER

Assignment Date

: 08/10/2019

Date of Inspection

: 09/10/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6,00

Inspection At

EUROKARS HABITAT PTE LTD (HQ)

27A TANJONG PENJURU LEVEL 5

SINGAPORE 609042

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	15,090.46
Revised Amount	:SS	7,980.28
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	5,121,37
Total	:8\$	13,101.65

:SS

## **Total Loss Consideration**

Lump Sum Repair

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:5\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:8\$

#### Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adi Assignad	Adj Rpt	Adj Silb	mitted	Inv Authind	Status		
	07 Oct 2019		08 Oct 2019 17:28 Edit Adj Rpt		Last:IA 10 Oct 1 12:46			Report Cancel 6	for Sun	rey
	tain	Re	ference		Claim Details		Docume	nts	S	llA work
CLAIM SU	SFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Create	d by insurer]			
Insured:		NTALS PTE.LTD.,	Co. Reg. No.:	201617200G						
Main Claimant:	EUROKAF	RS LEASING PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 199200	636C					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKT164	9L			Date of Loss:	[52 Mont	)19 10:00 - :59 ths and <b>7</b> Days F		Date (Ma	in Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 607	7643			Policy/Cover Note No.:		6 (Comprehensis 6: 01/02/2019 -			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLH6952	D			Policy No. (Claimant):	)±				
(at the set of the					Excess:	Excess: S\$2,000.00				
Repairer:	Eurokars	Habitat Pte Ltd	(HQ) 27A Tanjor	ng Penjuru Le	evel 5, 609042 \	West Coast	- Tel: 63602845			
Handling Insurer:		surance (Singapo								dia
Adjuster:	07/11/2	Consultants Pte 019]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by	MOHD TA	UFIKH BIN HAI	MID] [FII	пат крс	aue
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):	CHUA CHI	IN PENG () , NRI					0			1 0580 1
Adj Asg. Remarks:	on WP, Ma 6331 068	anual assigned to L 3.	KK via email on	08/10/19. (1	Manual Assign).	CAR IN. O	:Grab, Liab: clea	ar, Contact: E	va @ 632	11 0680 /
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL R	ECEIVED						View All	Compose	Case Mai
There are n	o mail for this	s case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks⊟				View A	Search Tasks	Create N	ew Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Sub	ject Han	dler Assig	ned By	Completed (	On Cre	ated On	Done

## Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Crystal Lee <crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 4:46 PM Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

To: Cc:

Ong Zi Hui

Subject:

Survey Request - Manual Assigned

Attachments:

ESTIMATE- SKT1649L.PDF; SKT1649L MINI.PDF

## TP CLAIMS SKT1649L & SLH6952D (GRAB) DOA 3/10/2019

#### Manual Assigned

Dear LKK.

Refer to the email below, please arrange survey the vehicle.

We'll assign via Merimen once we receive the assignment from Motor Team.

Please contact us ASAP if you cannot attend this assignment

Thank you & Best regards,

Crystal Lee

Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey)

D: +65 6594 2535 | F: +65 6643 1349 | crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com



## MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg



A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 11:23 AM

To: Winnie Chua <pingping\_chua@sg.msig-asia.com>; Irene Tan <irene\_tan@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: Crystal Lee <crystal\_lee@sg.msig-asia.com>; Ong Zi Hui <zihui\_ong@sg.msig-asia.com>; Helene Phua

<helene\_phua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS SKT1649L & SLH6952D (GRAB) DOA 3/10/2019 Car in Eurokars, Tanjong Penjuru & Liab?

## EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

Dear Winnie,

Vehicle in workshop.

Thank you



#### Eva Kok

Insurance Claims Officer 27A Tanjong Penjuru Singapore 609042

T: (65) 6331 0680 D: (65) 6331 0683 F: (65) 6331 0690 E: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg W: www.eurokarsgroup.com

From: Winnie Chua <pingping chua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: 08 October 2019 11:20 AM

To: Eva Kok <eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg>; Irene Tan <irene tan@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: Crystal Lee <crystal lee@sg.msig-asia.com>; Ong Zi Hui <zihui ong@sg.msig-asia.com>; Helene Phua

<helene phua@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: FW: TP CLAIMS SKT1649L & SLH6952D (GRAB) DOA 3/10/2019 Car in Eurokars, Tanjong Penjuru & Liab?

Dear Eva.

Is the car in?

Best Regards

#### Winnie Chua

Senior Admin Officer, Claims Services (In-House Survey) Direct line +65 6594 2556 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | pingping\_chua@sg.msig-asia.com



## MSIG

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg









A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg [mailto:eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 11:02 AM

To: Motor Survey <motorsurvey@sg.msig-asia.com>; Claims <claims@sg.msig-asia.com>

Cc: jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg Subject: TP CLAIMS SKT1649L & SLH6952D DOA 3/10/2019

EXTERNAL EMAIL: Be careful when you click any links or open any attachment(s).

YOUR REF: SLH6952D / OUR REF: SKT1649L THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Dear Sir/Mdm

Kindly arrange the survey of our client's vehicle.(VEHICLE IN WORKSHOP)

Attached is the ESTIMATE & ACCIDENT REPORT for your perusal.

We would appreciate it if you can kindly let us know the liability/status of this case.

Regards,



#### Eva Kok

Insurance Claims Officer 27A Tanjong Penjuru Singapore 609042

T: (65) 6331 0680 D: (65) 6331 0683 F: (65) 6331 0690

E: eva.kok@eurokars.com.sg W: www.eurokarsgroup.com

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail (including any attachments) may contain information that is privileged or confidential. The sending of this e-mail to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Oriver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date Of Report 03/10/2019 15:38
Date Of Accident 03/10/2019 10:40

Exact Location Of Accident LOWER DELTA ROAD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKT1649L

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner EUROKARS LEASING PTE LTD

Co Reg No 199200636C Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-63633003

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MINI

Model MINI COOPER CABRIOLET

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 999994011/100777605-00000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver DING ZHIWEI DANIEL

 NRIC No
 S8438965Z

 Date Of Birth
 01/12/1984

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 02/03/2004

Driving Experience 15 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93635809

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address DANIELDING@EUROKARS.COM.SG

Address 259C PUNGGOL FIELD

#17-55

Postcode 823259

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OT

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OTHER - HIRER

11 11 tol 54

\*

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN AND STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH6952D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA PRIUS

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

CHUA CHIN PENG

NRIC/Passport Number

Insurance Company Name

S7324549D

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (I) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agendes as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre/Personnel's Signature

MINI Hebitel

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:



# EUROKARS HABITAT PTE LTD 27A TANJONG PENJURU, SINGAPORE 609042



ESTIMATE COST OF REPAIRS

MSIG INSURANCE SINGAPORE P/L

NAME:

**Eurokars Leasing Pte Ltd** 

WIP:

31045

4 SHENTON WAY #21-01

ADDRESS:

DATE IN:

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue

Singapore 729648

EXCESS:

08.10.2019

SGX CENTRE 2. SINGAPORE 068807

ATTN.: FAX:

VEH NO :

MOTOR CLAIMS

SKT1649L

TEL:

MOTORCIAIM

CONTACT PERSON: EVA 63310683

CHASSIS NO: WMWZN32010T552884 MILEAGE: TYPE OF CLAIM: TP

er imaa					THE OF COMM.			
MODE	t:	R57	DATE REG.:	26.05.2015	POLICY NO. :			
_				NATURE OF WO	DRKS			
/NO				ts Description				
		X	1	QTY		REVISED	- 1	PRICES
1	TAILGATE			1	M41.00.2.758.392	pt-	\$	1,232,99
2	TAILGATE	GRIP CHROME		1	M51.13.2.753.603	X nu	\$	230.69
3:	BLIND RIVI	ET NUT		4	M51.13.7.416.329	May	\$	26.80
4	BLIND RIVE	ET NUT		2	M51.18.8.242.693	LU4/	\$	1.70
5	REAR EMB	LEM "MINI"		1	M51.14.7.026.186	101	S	78.72
6	"COOPER"	LETTERING		1	M51.14.2.755.617	rec -	5	70.85
2	REAR BUN	PER W/CHROME LCI COOPER		1	M51.12.7.264.356	de	5	874.00
8	REAR BUN	IPER FOG LIGHT COVER		1	M51.12.7.260.580	Cu	\$	67.67
9	CTR SPOIL	ER W/PDC LCI COOPER		1	M51.12.7.265.087	des	\$	260.07
10	REAR BUM	PER BREATHER COVER		-1	M64.22.9.242.797	? de/	5	51.16
11	REAR BUN	IPER GUIDE RAIL		1	M51.12.7.127.744	7 2131	\$	34.56
12	EXPANDIN	G NUT		4	M63.25.2.758.031	1131	5	8.60
13	RIVET			4	M07.13.0.702.966	wy	\$	6.00
14	EXPANDIN	G RIVET		2	M51.48.1.915.964	wee	\$	1.30
15	REAR BUN	IPER FOG LIGHT		1	M63.24.7.255.925	coy/	Ś	172.45
16	REAR BUN	IPER REINFORCEMENT		1	M51.12.7.267.028	241	5	783.84
17	REINFORC	EMENT FOAM PART		1	M51.12.2.754.466	o de	5	53.89
18	SENSOR PA	ARKASSIST		4	M66.20.9.196.705	Sky	\$	1,231.64
19	SENSOR G	ASKET		4	M66.20.6.923.000	Kun.	\$	26.28
20	REAR EXH	AUST		1	M18.30.7.645.218	bt	\$	833.30
21	EXHAUST (	CLAMP.BUSH		1	M18.30.7.536.422	nea/	5	70.59
22	EXHAUST	BRACKET LH		1	M18.30.2.753.103	X wn	s	87.30
23	EXHAUST	BRACKET RH		1	M18.30.2.753,104	× 44	\$	87.30
24	BRACKET !	TUT		4	M31.31.6.769.731	× nn.	s	13.52
25	INSULATIO	N MUFFLER		1	M51.48.2.757.191	ht-	5	264.94
26	SPLASH SH	HELD		1	M51.71.7.190.608	Lett/	\$	170.30
27				0	0		Ś	20
28				0	0		\$	-
29				0	0		s	23
30				0	0		\$	-
					TOTAL PARTS		5	6,740.46
							s	2
					TOTAL PARTS COST		5	6,740.46

	S.F.				
1	Labour Description			-	
1	TO REPLACE TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL		1680 /	5	2,940.00
	AREAS AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT.	TENT pul.	2520		
2	TO RESPRAY TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & REAR END PANEL.		1600	\$	2,600.00
3	TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION.		w^ X	\$	250.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY.	NETT 🗸	5	840.00	
5	TO TRANSFER THE TAILGATE MECHANISM.	NETT /	s	420.00	
б	TO INSTALL THE TAILGATE STICKER.	NETT V	\$	350.00	
7	TO TRANSFER THE REVERSE SENSORS.	200	\$	500.00	
8	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.			5	150.00
9	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS.	/	NETT /	5	250.00
10	SUNDRIES.	nec /	NETT 30	s	50.00
		TOTAL LABOUR	s -	\$	8,350.00
		TOTAL PARTS	\$ -	\$	6,740.46
		TOTAL	\$ .	5	15,090.46
		LESS EXCESS	5 -	s	
		TOTAL AFTER EXCESS	\$ .	123	
		GST 7%	\$ -	5	- 30

GRAND TOTAL

\*DISCLAIMER

1 THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE FROM VISUAL INSPECTION AND SHOULD THERE BE MORE DAMAGES FOUND DURING THE PROCESS OF REPAIRING, YOU WILL BE INFORMED BEFORE THE REPAIRS ARE BEING CARRIED OUT.

2 TAKE NOTE THAT SHOULD YOU DECIDE NOT TO PROCEED WITH THE REPAIRS, A QUOTATION FEE OF \$400.00 WILL BE APPLY AS ACCORDINGLY FOR MAN-HOURS INVOLVED IN SOURCING FOR PARTS PRICE AS WELL AS LABOUR CHARGES.

3 THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE BASED ON PARTS AVAILABILITIES AT CURRENT LOCAL SINGAPORE WAREHOUSE. IF THERE IS A NEED TO INCLUDE AIRFREIGHT PARTS, WE WILL INFORM DULY.

> LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:



## **EUROKARS HABITAT PTE LTD** 27A TANJONG PENJURU, SINGAPORE 609042 FINALIZATION COST OF REPAIRS



MSIG INSURANCE SINGAPORE P/L

**Eurokars Leasing Pte Ltd** NAME:

31045 WIP:

4 SHENTON WAY #21-01

ADDRESS :

EXCESS:

SGX CENTRE 2

12 Sungei Kadut Avenue Singapore 229648

SINGAPORE 068807

ATTN.:

CHASSIS NO :

MOTOR CLAIMS

WMWZN32010T552884

DATE:

08.10.2019

FAX :

CONTACT PERSON: SKT1649L DATE IN: VEH NO :

MILEAGE:

TEL:

EVA 63310683 TP

DATE REG.: 26.05.2015 POLICY NO. : R57 MODEL:

NAT	URE	OF	WOR	eks-

TYPE OF CLAIM:

s/NO		Parts Description	1				
		QTY	QTY		REVISED		PRICES
1	TAILGATE	1	M41.00.2.758.392	5	1,232.99	\$	1,232.99
2	TAILGATE GRIP CHROME	1	M51.13.2.753.603	\$		\$	230.69
3	BLIND RIVET NUT	4	M51.13.7.416.329	Ś	26.80	\$	26.80
4	BLIND RIVET NUT	2	M51.18.8.242.693	\$	1.70	5	1.70
5	REAR EMBLEM "MINI"	1	M51.14.7.026.186	5	78.72	\$	78.72
:6	"COOPER" LETTERING	1	M51.14.2.755.617	5	70.85	5	70.85
,	REAR BUMPER W/CHROME LCI COOPER	1	M51.12.7.264.356	\$	874.00	\$	874.00
8	REAR BUMPER FOG LIGHT COVER	1	M51.12.7.260.580	\$	67.67	\$	67.67
9	CTR SPOILER W/PDC LCI COOPER	1	M51.12.7.265.087	5	260.07	\$	260.07
10	REAR BUMPER BREATHER COVER	1	M64.22.9.242.797	\$	51.16	\$	51.16
11	REAR BUMPER GUIDE RAIL	1	MS1.12.7.127.744	\$	34.56	\$	34.56
12	EXPANDING NUT	4	M63.25.2.758.031	5	8.60	5	8.50
13	RIVET	4	M07.13.0.702.966	\$	6.00	5	6.00
14	EXPANDING RIVET	2	M51.48.1.915.964	5	1.30	\$	1.30
15	REAR BUMPER FOG LIGHT	1	M63.24.7.255.925	\$	172.45	5	172.45
16	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	M51.12.7.267.028	5	783.84	\$	783.84
17	REINFORCEMENT FOAM PART	1	M51.12.2.754.466	5	53.89	5	53.89
18	SENSOR PARKASSIST	4	M66.20.9.196.705	5	*	\$	1,231.64
19	SENSOR GASKET	4	M66.20.6.923.000	5	-	\$	26.28
20	REAR EXHAUST	1	M18.30.7.645.218	s	833.30	5	833.30
21	EXHAUST CLAMP.BUSH	1	M18.30.7.536.422	5	70.59	\$	70.59
22	EXHAUST BRACKET LH	1	M18.30.2.753.103	5		\$	87.30
23	EXHAUST BRACKET RH	1	M18.30.2.753.104	\$		5	87.30
24	BRACKET NUT	4	M31.31.6.769.731	\$		\$	13.52
25	INSULATION . MUFFLER	1	M51.48.2.757.191	5	264.94	\$	264.94
26	SPLASH SHIELD	1	M51.71.7.190.608	5	170.30	5	170.30
			TOTAL PARTS	5	5,063.73	\$	6,740.46
						\$	
			TOTAL PARTS COST	\$	5,063.73	5	6,740.46
	Labour	Description					
1	TO REPLACE TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & TO REPAIR	DEAD END BANE		s	1,680.00	6	2,940.00

	AREAS AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT.		_		_	
2	TO RESPRAY TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & REAR END PANEL.		s	1,600.00	\$	2,600.00
3	TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION.		5	06	5	250.00
	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY.		s	840.00	Ś	840.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASST.			) koopets		
5	TO TRANSFER THE TAILGATE MECHANISM.		S	420.00	\$	420.00
6	TO INSTALL THE REAR STICKER.		\$	350.00	s	350.00
7	TO TRANSFER THE REVERSE SENSORS.			200.00	\$	500.00
8	8 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING.			150.00	\$	150.00
9	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS.		5	250.00	\$	250.00
10	SUNDRIES.		\$	30.00	\$	50.00
		TOTAL LABOUR	\$	5,520.00	\$	8,350.00
		TOTAL PARTS	\$	5,063.73	\$	6,740.46
		TOTAL	5	10,583.73	5	15,090.46
		LESS EXCESS	5		5	
		TOTAL AFTER EXCESS	\$	10,583.73		
		GST 7%	5	740.86	5	
		GRAND TOTAL	5	11,324.59	\$	+3

NUMBER OF DAYS: 6 WORKING DAYS(EXCLUDE WAITING FOR SURVEY, AUTHORIZATION, PARTS, SAT, SUN & PH)

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 18 October 2019 11:51 AM

To:

jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg; Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Cc:

jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; sarah.candida@eurokars.com.sg; zul.fadzli@eurokars.com.sg;

iessicahs@eurokars.com.sg; SUR

Subject:

RE: FINALIZATION MSIG TP SKT1649L (MINI)

Dear Jen,

## WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Confirmed COR: \$10,583.73 before GST

06 repair days

Kindly send Final invoice and all supporting documents directly to MSIG INSURANCE

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg < jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 3:36 PM To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>

Cc: jobithomas@eurokars.com.sg; rickteo@eurokars.com.sg; sarah.candida@eurokars.com.sg;

zul.fadzli@eurokars.com.sg; jessicahs@eurokars.com.sg; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FINALIZATION MSIG TP SKT1649L (MINI)

Dear Taufikh.

Please find our computation attached for your agreement.

## COR: \$10,583.73 before GST

06 repair days (not including preparation of estimate, wait for liability/wait for survey/authorization/spare parts, Sat/Sun/PH)

Appreciate your confirmation for this case.

Thanks you.

Best Regards,

Jen

Insurance Claims Dept

TRANS EUROKARS PTE LTD

27A Tanjong Penjuru Singapore 609042

T: (65) 6331 0698 F: (65) 6331 0690 E: jen.lim@eurokars.com.sg

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email; sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

18/10/2019 Date:

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29114756

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKT1649L

Insured Vehicle No:

SLH6952D

Date of Loss:

03/10/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 607643

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKT1649L

Make & Model:

MINI COOPER, 1.6 CONVERTIBLE AT ABS D/AB

Engine No:

A655J724N16B16A

CS/MSG19017766/T1VF3N2

Reg. Date:

26/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WMWZN32010T552884 59212 km

Colour: **Engine Capacity:**  Cream

2DR (A)

1598 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55R16

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts	Repairer's 6,790.46	Adjuster's 5,093.73	Difference 1,696.73	Diff % 24.99
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	8,300.00	5,490.00	2,810.00	33.86
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	15,090.46	10,583.73	4,506.73	29.86
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,056.33	740.86	315.47	29.86
Nett Amount (S\$)	16,146.79	11,324.59	4,822.20	29.86

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/10/2019

Date Inspected:

09/10/2019

Inspected At:

Eurokars Habitat Pte Ltd (HQ) 27A Tanjong Penjuru Level 5

Singapore 609042

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 2 of 3 Adjuster Report

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 18 Oct 2019) Part Source: MRM-SG MINI COOPER 1.6 CONVERTIBLE AT ABS D/AB 2DR (A) (Catalogue: Merimen Parts: M1-COUPE Singapore 1.0) Labour: (Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKT1649L) Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Recommended Parts								
No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars					
4	4		*TAII GATE					

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Bent	1,232.99 FS	*1,232.99 FS
2	1		*TAILGATE GRIP CHROME	Not Necessary	230.69 FS	*-FS
3	4		*BLIND RIVET NUT	Necessary	26.80 FS	*26.80 FS
4	2		*BLIND RIVET NUT	Necessary	1.70 FS	*1.70 FS
5	1		*REAR EMBLEM MINI	Necessary	78.72 FS	*78.72 FS
6	1		*COOPER LETTERING	Necessary	70.85 FS	*70.85 FS
7	1		*REAR BUMPER W/CHROME LCI COOPER	Deformed	874.00 FS	*874.00 FS
8	1		*REAR BUMPER FOG LIGHT COVER	Cracked	67.67 FS	*67.67 FS
9	.1		*CTR SPOILER W/PDC LCI COOPER	Deformed	260.07 FS	*260.07 FS
10	1		*REAR BUMPER BREATHER COVER	Deformed	51.16 FS	*51.16 FS
11	1		*REAR BUMPER GUIDE RAIL	Distorted	34.56 FS	*34.56 FS
12	4		*EXPANDING NUT	Necessary	8.60 FS	*8.60 FS
13	4		*RIVET	Necessary	6.00 FS	*6.00 FS
14	2		*EXPANDING RIVET	Necessary	1.30 FS	*1.30 FS
15	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	783.84 FS	*783.84 FS
16	1		*REINFORCEMENT FOAM PART	Deformed	53.89 FS	*53.89 FS
17	4		*SENSOR PARKASSIST	Not Necessary	1,231.64 FS	*-FS
18	4		*SENSOR GASKET	Not Necessary	26.28 FS	*-FS
19	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Bent	833.30 FS	*833.30 FS
20	1		*EXHAUST CLAMP BUSH	Necessary	70.59 FS	*70.59 FS
21	1		*EXHAUST BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	87.30 FS	*-FS
22	1		*EXHAUST BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	87.30 FS	*-FS
23	4		*BRACKET NUT	Not Necessary	13.52 FS	*-FS
24	1		*INSULATION MUFFLER	Bent	264.94 FS	*264.94 FS
25	1		*SPLASH SHIELD	Deformed	170.30 FS	*170.30 FS
26	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
27	1	part. S=SpcN	*REAR BUMPER FOG LIGHT	Cracked	172.45 FS	*172.45 FS
r-ria	Inchise :	рыт. э-арск	REST,	Total Parts (S\$)	6,790.46	5,093.73

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL AREAS AFFECTED BY THE ACCIDENT	New	2,940.00	1,680.00
2	TO RESPRAY TAILGATE, REAR BUMPER & REAR END PANEL	New	2,600.00	1,600.00
3	TO CARRY-OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION	New	250.00	0.00
4	TO REMOVE & REPLACE THE REAR EXHAUST ASSY	New	840.00	840.00
5	TO TRANSFER THE TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	420.00	420.00
6	TO INSTALL THE TAILGATE STICKER	New	350.00	350.00
7	TO TRANSFER THE REVERSE SENSORS	New	500.00	200.00
8	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING	New	150.00	150.00
9	TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT REPAIR WORKS	New	250.00	250.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	8,300.00	5,490.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ing this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >